
updated 4 January 2024

BOTANY AVONDALE 
Term Schedule until Saturday 23rd December 2023

Monday 18 Dec 6:00am-8:45am 3:45pm-5:45pm
Tuesday 19 Dec 6:30am-8:45am

Wednesday 20 Dec
6:00am-8:45am
5.00pm-6:30pm 3:45pm-5:30pm

Thursday 21 Dec 6:00am-8:45am 3:45pm-5:15pm
Friday 22 Dec 3:45pm-5:45pm 3:45pm-6:00pm

Saturday 23 Dec
8:00am-10:00am 

no split level session

January 2023

BOTANY AVONDALE 
Thursday 4 Jan 9:45am - 11:45am 

Friday 5 Jan 9:45am - 11:45am 

Saturday 6 Jan
8:00am-10:00am 

no split level session

Monday 8 Jan 7:15am-9:45am 4:45pm-6:45pm
Tuesday 9 Jan 4:45pm-6:45pm 7:15am - 9:45am

Wednesdsay 10 Jan 7:15am - 9:45am 4:45pm-6:45pm
Thursday 11 Jan 7:15am - 9:45am 4:45pm-6:45pm

Friday 12 Jan 4:45pm-6:45pm

Saturday 13 Jan
7:45am-9:45am 

no split level session

Monday 15 Jan 6:00am-8:45am 4:45pm-6:45pm
Tuesday 16 Jan 6:00am-8:45am  4:45pm-6:45pm

Wednesday 17 Jan
6:00am-8:45am
4:45pm-6:30pm 4:45pm-6:30pm

Thursday 18 Jan 6:00am-8:45am 4:45pm-6:30pm

Friday 19 Jan  6:00am-8:45am 4:45pm-6:45pm

Saturday 20 Jan
*Grp1: 7:00-8:30am
*Grp2: 8:15-9:45am

Monday 22 Jan  6:00am-8:45am 4:45pm-6:45pm
Tuesday 23 Jan 6:00am-8:45am  4:45pm-6:45pm

Wednesday 24 Jan
6:00am-8:45am
4:45pm-6:30pm 4:45pm-6:45pm

Thursday 25 Jan  6:00am-8:45am 4:45pm-6:45pm
Friday 26 Jan 6:00am-8:45am 4:45pm-6:15pm

Saturday 27 Jan
7:45am-9:45am 

no split level session

Monday 29th Jan 9:30am-11:30am Auckland Anniversary

Saturday 3rd Feb 6:00am - 8:45am

Dec 2023 + Jan 2024 Bi-Monthly Fee $250

2024 Bi-Monthly Fee (Feb + March) $320

Split Level Schedule 

Grp2:  Advanced Novice to Senior, Adult Elite

*Split Session Procedure

December 2023/January 2024 Holiday Figure Schedule

Term schedule resumes from Tuesday 30th Janury 2024

Grp1:  Pre-Elementary to Intermediate Novice, Adults (Bronze to Gold), Ice Dance, Synchro skaters 
that do not compete in Solo –  shadow or joining up with another skater is not permitted.

Provided coaches have reviewed all possible options to fit skaters lesson within their session level, coaches can take a 
skater for a lesson on the other groups session and be on the ice for a maximum of 5min before their lesson (coaches 
please ensure your skaters following this procedure). Therefore all coaches will be able to coach the same quantity of 
lessons they would ordinarily.  
*Please note group lessons of max 3 skaters is only permitted on their group lessons time not the alternative groups 
session (note as Saturday morning is a peak session recommend only private lessons 1skater:1coach)


